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BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD 

 
IN THE MATTER OF:   ) 
      ) R 2022-018 
PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO  ) 
GROUNDWATER QUALITY  ) 
(35 ILL. ADM. CODE 620)   ) 
 

NOTICE OF FILING 

 TO:   See Service List 

 
 PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that I have today filed with the Illinois Pollution Control Board, 
an APPEARANCE for the Illinois Environmental Protection Agency, a copy of which is served 
upon you. 
 

Respectfully submitted, 
 
       ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL 
       PROTECTION AGENCY 
 
       By:___/s/ Kaitlyn Hutchison 
        Kaitlyn Hutchison 
        Assistant Counsel 
        Division of Legal Counsel 
DATED: May 29, 2024 
 
1021 N. Grand Ave. East 
P.O. Box 19276 
Springfield, IL 62794-9276 
(217) 524-4648 
kaitlyn.hutchison@illinois.gov 
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BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD 

 
IN THE MATTER OF:   ) 
      ) R 2022-018 
PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO  ) 
GROUNDWATER QUALITY  ) 
(35 ILL. ADM. CODE 620)   ) 
 

 

APPEARANCE 

 
 The undersigned hereby enters her appearance as an attorney on behalf of the Illinois 

Environmental Protection Agency. 

 

Respectfully submitted, 
 
       ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL 
       PROTECTION AGENCY 
 
        

By:____/s/ Kaitlyn Hutchison_______ 
        Kaitlyn Hutchison 
        Assistant Counsel 
        Division of Legal Counsel 
         
DATED: May 29, 2024 
 
1021 N. Grand Ave. East 
P.O. Box 19276 
Springfield, IL 62794-9276 
(217) 524-4648 
kaitlyn.hutchison@illinois.gov 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
I, the undersigned attorney at law, hereby certify that on May 29, 2024, I served true and correct 

copies of an APPEARANCE upon the persons and by the methods pursuant to the service list 

hereto attached.  

 

`  ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL 
       PROTECTION AGENCY 
 
       By:___/s/ Kaitlyn Hutchison 
        Kaitlyn Hutchison 
        Assistant Counsel 
        Division of Legal Counsel 
DATED: May 29, 2024 
 
1021 N. Grand Ave. East 
P.O. Box 19276 
Springfield, IL 62794-9276 
(217) 524-4648 
kaitlyn.hutchison@illinois.gov 
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SERVICE LIST 

ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD 
Don Brown, Clerk 
Don.Brown@illinois.gov 
Vanessa Horton, Hearing Officer 
Vanessa.Horton@illinois.gov 
James R. Thompson Center  
100 W. Randolph, Suite 11-500 
Chicago, IL 60601 

ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 
AGENCY 
Sara Terranova, Assistant Counsel 
Sara.Terranova@illinois.gov 
1021 North Grand Avenue East 
Springfield, IL 62794-9276 

ILLINOIS ATTORNEY GENERAL 
Ellen F. O’Laughlin, Asst Attorney General 
Ellen.Olaughlin@ilga.gov 
Jason James, Asst. Attorney General 
Jason.james@ilag.gov 
69 W. Washington, Suite 1800 
Chicago, IL 60602 
 

ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL 
RESOURCES 
Renee Snow, General Counsel 
Renee.Snow@illinois.gov 
One Natural Resources Way 
Springfield IL 62702-1271 

Metropolitan Water Reclamation District 
Jorge Mihalopoulos, Head Asst. Attorney 
Jorge.mihalopoulos@mwrd.org 
Susan Morkalis 
morkaliss@mwrd.org, General Counsel 
J. Mark Powell, Senior Attorney 
PowellJ@mwrd.org 
100 E. Erie Street 
Chicago, IL 60611 

Melissa Brown,  
Melissa.Brown@heplerbloom.com 
Illinois Environmental Regulatory Group 
4340 Acer Grove Drive 
Springfield, IL 62711 

Joshua R. More 
Josh.More@afslaw.com 
Bina Joshi 
Bina.Joshi@afslaw.com 
Sarah Lode 
Sara.lode@afslaw.com 
Arent,Fox Schiff LLP 
233 South Wacker Drive, Suite 7100 
Chicago, IL 60606 

Fredric Andes 
fandes@btlaw.com 
Barnes & Thornburg LLP 
1 North Wacker Drive 
Suite 4400 
Chicago, IL 60606 

Nessa Coppinger 
ncoppinger@bdlaw.com 
Daniel Schulson 
Dschulson@bdlaw.com 
Matthew Schneider 
mschneider@bdlaw.com 
Beveridge & Diamond 
1900 N. St. NW 
Washington D.C., 20036 

Stephen Risotto-Senior Director 
srisotto@americanchemistry.com 
Aleacia Chinkhota 
Aleacia_chinkhota@americanchemistry.com 
American Chemistry Council 
700 2nd Street, NE 
Washington, DC 20002 
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Brown, Hay & Stephens LLP 
Claire Manning 
cmanning@bhslaw.com 
aschuering@bhslaw.com 
205 S. Fifth Street, Suite 1000 
P.O. Box 2459 
Springfield, IL 62705 
 

Sorling Northrup 
James Morphew 
Jmmorphew@sorlinglaw.com 
1 North Old Capitol Plaza 
Suite 200 
P.O. Box 5131 
Springfield, IL 62705 
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